TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyle Laboratories, Inc.		01/17/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as Adminstrative Agent
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77491067	WYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-906-1200 Phone:

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue Suite 1000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040896-0015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru	
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru	
Date:	07/23/2009	

TRADEMARK 900139377 **REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0693**

Total Attachments: 3

source=ares US TM filing#page1.tif source=ares US TM filing#page2.tif source=ares US TM filing#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0694

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of January 17, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Control Agent for the Administrative Agent, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark

Date of Trademark

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No. 77/491,067

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark

<u>Applied For</u>

WYLE (typed, non-stylized)

Date of Trademark

<u>Application</u>
6/4/08

NY\1533406.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0695

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Wyle Laboratories, Inc., as Obligor

By: Sergel. Meld Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By:	***************************************	
Name:		
Title:		

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Wyle Laboratories, Inc., as Obligor

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: JOSHUA M. BLOOMSTEIN
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

RECORDED: 07/23/2009

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0697